
KZN Bench Press Championships 2022/23 02-Oct-22
Hosted in 
Fochville

Men
IPF Wt 

Cls
Name Team Div Bwt - kg

Birth 
Year

BP-1 BP-2 BP-3 Best BP Pl/Div/Cls/Event
IPF GL 
Points

Qualified 
for SA 

Classic 
Bench

Qualified 
for 

Equipped 
Bench

Youth

 44 Levi Smith Gau M-Y-U 42,80 2011 40,0 42,5 45,0 45,0 1/M-Y-U/44/BP 32,56  

Subjunior

 53 Michael Fine Gau M-SJ-U 48,90 2008 35,0 40,0 -42,5 40,0 1/M-SJ-U/53/BP 26,83

 66 David Fisher Gau M-SJ-U 65,90 2005 90,0 -95,0 -100,0 90,0 1/M-SJ-U/66/BP 51,09 Q Q

 66 Samuel Teeger Gau M-SJ-U 64,45 2007 75,0 80,0 85,0 85,0 2/M-SJ-U/66/BP 48,84 Q Q

 66 Daniel Saacks Gau M-SJ-U 62,10 2007 75,0 80,0 82,5 82,5 3/M-SJ-U/66/BP 48,39 Q Q

 83 Avishai Eilim Gau M-SJ-U 79,65 2004 115,0 122,5 130,0 130,0 1/M-SJ-U/83/BP 66,70 Q Q

 120 Chad Goldberg Gau M-SJ-U 111,90 2007 95,0 100,0 102,5 102,5 1/M-SJ-U/120/BP 44,59

Open

 53 Michael Fine Gau M-O-U 48,90 2008 35,0 40,0 -42,5 40,0 1/M-O-U/53/BP 26,83

 66 David Fisher Gau M-O-U 65,90 2005 90,0 -95,0 -100,0 90,0 1/M-O-U/66/BP 51,09

 66 Samuel Teeger Gau M-O-U 64,45 2007 75,0 80,0 85,0 85,0 2/M-O-U/66/BP 48,84

 66 Daniel Saacks Gau M-O-U 62,10 2007 75,0 80,0 82,5 82,5 3/M-O-U/66/BP 48,39

 74 Dan Oppenheim Gau M-O-U 73,85 1945 82,5 85,0 90,0 90,0 1/M-O-U/74/BP 48,05

 83 Avishai Eilim Gau M-O-U 79,65 2004 115,0 122,5 130,0 130,0 1/M-O-U/83/BP 66,70 Q

 83 Dani Smith Gau M-O-U 82,50 1983 95,0 100,0 -105,0 100,0 2/M-O-U/83/BP 50,39

 105 Ryan Subotzky Gau M-O-U 103,75 1974 105,0 112,5 117,5 117,5 1/M-O-U/105/BP 52,91

 120 Hermanus de Beer Gau M-O-U 114,70 130,0 140,0 145,0 145,0 1/M-O-U/120/BP 62,39 Q

 120 Chad Goldberg Gau M-O-U 111,90 2007 95,0 100,0 102,5 102,5 2/M-O-U/120/BP 44,59

Master 1

 83 Dani Smith Gau M-M1-U 82,50 1983 95,0 100,0 -105,0 100,0 1/M-M1-U/83/BP 50,39 Q

 105 Ryan Subotzky Gau M-M1-U 103,75 1974 105,0 112,5 117,5 117,5 1/M-M1-U/105/BP 52,91 Q



Master 2

 120 Hermanus de Beer Gau M-M2-U 114,70 1970 130,0 140,0 145,0 145,0 1/M-M2-U/120/BP 62,39 Q Q

Master 4

 74 Dan Oppenheim Gau M-M4-U 73,85 1945 82,5 85,0 90,0 90,0 1/M-M4-U/74/BP 48,05 Q Q

Women
IPF Wt 

Cls
Name Team Div Bwt - kg

Birth 
Year

BP-1 BP-2 BP-3 Best BP Pl/Div/Cls/Event
IPF GL 
Points

Qualified 
for SA 

Classic 
Bench

Qualified 
for SA 

Equipped 
Bench

Subjunior

 57 Sara Fine Gau F-SJ-U 54,85 2005 40,0 45,0 -47,5 45,0 1/F-SJ-U/57/BP 41,19 Q Q

  Devorah Eilim Gau F-SJ-U 56,65 2006 40,0 45,0 -47,5 45,0 2/F-SJ-U/57/BP 40,20 Q Q

 69 Gila Smith Gau F-SJ-U 64,75 2009 55,0 60,0 -62,5 60,0 1/F-SJ-U/69/BP 49,33 Q Q

Junior

 69 Miriam Lits Gau F-J-U 68,50 2001 50,0 57,5 -60,0 57,5 1/F-J-U/69/BP 46,00 Q Q

Open

 57 Sara Fine Gau F-O-U 54,85 2005 40,0 45,0 -47,5 45,0 1/F-O-U/57/BP 41,19 Q

 57 Devorah Eilim Gau F-O-U 56,65 2006 40,0 45,0 -47,5 45,0 2/F-O-U/57/BP 40,20 Q

 63 Sorah Garber KZN F-O-U 60,95 1981 75,0 80,0 85,0 85,0 1/F-O-U/63/BP 72,31 Q Q

 69 Gila Smith Gau F-O-U 64,75 2009 55,0 60,0 -62,5 60,0 1/F-O-U/69/BP 49,33 Q

 69 Miriam Lits Gau F-O-U 68,50 2001 50,0 57,5 -60,0 57,5 2/F-O-U/69/BP 46,00 Q

Master 1

 63 Sorah Garber KZN F-M1-U 60,95 1981 75,0 80,0 85,0 85,0 1/F-M1-U/63/BP 72,31 Q Q

Referees Vicki Botha Chief Weighin

Melissa Zwart Side

Roelof Smith Side

Hannie Smith Weighin

Heather Leighton Scorer Weighin Announcer

Samantha Palm Scorer

Hermanus de Beer Weighin


